
 
 

   
  

    
 

 
 

        
 

  
 

 
 

 
    

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
   

   
 

 

   

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Department 
Powell County Planning Department 409 Missouri Ave., Suite 114 
Deer Lodge, Montana 59722 406.846-9795 planning@powellcountymt.gov 

CONTACTS WHEN BUILDING 
Powell County Planning Department 
Scott Hazelton, Planning Director - shazelton@powellcountymt.gov 
406.846.9729 

Tri-County Sanitarian 
Chad Lanes - In Deer Lodge on Thursdays, 9:00 am – 12:00 pm - - sanitarian@anacondadeerlodge.mt.gov 
406.560-3190 (cell) 
406.846.9710 (Deer Lodge office) 
406.563-4066 (Anaconda office) 

Powell County Weed Coordinator 
Weed Board Office 
Karen Laitala - klaitala@powellcountymt.gov 
406.846.3348 

911/Addressing | Mapping Services 
Ann O'Toole GIS/Administrative Assistant –aotoole@powellcountymt.gov 
406.846.9711 

Deer Lodge Valley/North Powell Conservation Districts 
Any work in or near a perennial stream or river requires a 310 Permit 
Susie Johnson - susie.johnson@mt.nacdnet.net 
406.415.4043 

The Planning Department also recommends you contact the following: 

State of Montana 
Plumbing, Electrical, Mechanical or Building Permitting and Inspections 
406.841.2056 

Missoula Electrical Cooperative Inc. 
1.800.352.5200 

NorthWestern Energy 
1.888.467.2669 
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